R

EET

5-22-00

101326179

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DIDIER MICHEL. YVES BERQUIN, BEN HABERLAND	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: RESPIRONICS, INC. Internal Address: 1501 Ardmore Boulevard
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15221-4401
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1501 Ardmore Boulevard
<u>xx</u> Assignment <u> </u>	Street Address: 1501 Ardmore Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Name	=
Other	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15221-4401
Execution Date: February 11, 2000 and March 2,2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _xx_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/454,374	
Additional numbers attach	ed?Yes _ <u>xx</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gerald R. Boss	
Internal Address: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	X_Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	
Suite 5200	8. Deposit Account No. 20-1507
City: Atlanta	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
State: Georgia Zip: 30308	
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true the original document. 	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	J. R. B. 122 3-2220
Gerald R. Boss, Reg. No. 36,460. Name of Person Signing Signal	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 7
Do not detach th	is partion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	•
Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is esti be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an	nd gathering the data needed, and completing and

Trademark office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

04/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000158 09454374

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Yves Berguin, residing at 35 Rue Lanfray, B-1050 Bruxelle, Belgium, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNOR", do hereby hereby sell, assign and transfer unto RESPIRONICS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1501 Ardmore Boulevard, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15221-4401, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SLEEP MONITORING AND THERAPY, U.S. PROVISIONAL patent application serial no. 60/111,149, filed December 4, 1998, and SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING A PLURALITY OF POLYSOMNOGRAPHIC DEVICES, U.S. UTILITY patent application serial no. 09/454,374, filed December 3, 1999, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its

0364697.01

request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set hand and seal this ves berquin

77	TTO	BEROUIN
νι	JES-	BBROHIN

- 2 -

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Didier Michel, residing at Hollekensweg, 62 B-1630 Linkebeek, Belgium, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNOR", do hereby hereby sell, assign and transfer unto RESPIRONICS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1501 Ardmore Boulevard, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15221-4401, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SLEEP MONITORING AND THERAPY, U.S. PROVISIONAL patent application serial no. 60/111,149, filed December 4, 1998, and SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING A PLURALITY OF POLYSOMNOGRAPHIC DEVICES, U.S. UTILITY patent application serial no. 09/454,374, filed December 3, 1999, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its 0364693.01

PATENT REEL: 010700 FRAME: 0097

l.

request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set hand and seal this day of February, 2000.

DIDIER MICHEL

Signature:

- 2 -

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Ben Haberland, residing at 5068 Southwest Orchid Bay Drive, Palm City, Florida 34990, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNOR", do hereby hereby sell, assign and transfer unto RESPIRONICS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1501 Ardmore Boulevard, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15221-4401, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SLEEP MONITORING AND THERAPY, U.S. PROVISIONAL patent application serial no. 60/111,149, filed December 4, 1998, and SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING A PLURALITY OF POLYSOMNOGRAPHIC DEVICES, U.S. UTILITY patent application serial no. 09/454,374, filed December 3 1999, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

0364666.01

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set hand and seal this $2^{\frac{N^{2}}{2}}$ day of $\frac{March}{2}$, 2000.

BEN HABERLAND

RECORDED: 03/22/2000

Signature:

- 2 -